Microchip Technology - PIC12C672-10I/P Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or field application engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
 1997-2013 Microchip Technology Inc. DS30561C-page 125
PIC12C67X
PIC12C67X PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
* JW Devices are UV erasable and can be programmed to any device configuration. JW Devices meet the electrical requirement
of each oscillator type (including LC devices).
Sales and Support
Data Sheets
Products supported by a preliminary Data Sheet may have an errata sheet describing minor operational differences and recom-
mended workarounds. To determine if an errata sheet exists for a particular device, please contact one of the following:
1. Your local Microchip sales office
2. The Microchip Worldwide Site (www.microchip.com)
Pattern: Special Requirements
Package: P = 300 mil PDIP
JW = 300 mil Windowed Ceramic Side Brazed
SM = 208 mil SOIC
Temperature
Range:
- = 0C to +70C
I = -40C to +85C
E = -40C to +125C
Frequency
Range:
04 = 4 MHz/200 kHz
10 = 10 MHz
Device PIC12CE673
PIC12CE674